
 

 
9:00 AM - 11:00 AM                                                                    Virtual: https://fullerton.zoom.us/j/87256043034  

 

I. CALL TO ORDER  
 

I. APPROVAL OF 12/15/23 MINUTES   
Members Present:  
 

II. ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

III. NEW BUSINESS  

A. Review courses 

a. ANTH 480 

b. ANTH 481 

 

IV. ONGOING BUSINESS  

A. Memo from HSS 2 round 

a. Geography and the Environment: GEOG 400A 

b. Liberal Studies 

c. Religious Studies: ENGL 301 

d. Women and Gender Studies 

B. GWAR Changes  

C. UPS revisions 

V. OPEN DISCUSSION 

A. WAC LiAIsons request:  

What does your unit need to know about generative AI use on campus?  
VI. ADJOURNMENT  

  

 
 
 

WRITING PROFICIENCY 
COMMITTEE AGENDA 

February 15, 2023 

https://fullerton.zoom.us/j/87256043034


 

 
   

Writing Proficiency Committee 

First Name Last Name Email Department Constituency Term Ends 
Spring 

Pending    SOC SCI    

  Denise Stanley* dstanley Economics CBE 2024   

  Joanna Roche jroche Art ARTS 2024   

  Hunter Hargraves hhargraves Cinema and Television Arts CCOM 2024   

  Melanie Sacco* msacco Biological Science NSM 2024   

  Madeleine Mejia madeleine.mejia Literacy and Reading Education EDUC 2025   

CHAIR Janna Kim jkim Child and Adolescent Studies HHD 2025   

  Jonathan Cornforth jcornforth Library - Administration L/A/C 2025   

  Rakesh Mahto ramahto Computer Engineering ECS 2025   

  Irena Praitis ipraitis English, Comparative Literature,  
and Linguistics HUM 2025   

  Amir Dabirian adabirian Provost/VPAA Ex Officio non-voting   

Designee Leslie Bruce lbruce Dir. Of Writing Across Disc Ex Officio non-voting   

  Bonnie Williams 
(Farrier) bonniewilliams Director of Writing Ctr Ex Officio non-voting   

  Leslie Bruce lbruce Dir. Of Writing Across Disc Ex Officio non-voting   
 Benjamin Chauchereau bchauchereau ASI student   
  Cierra Chahyaddie cchahyaddie Academic Senate Staff A.S. Office A.S. Staff   

  Nina Garcia nsgarcia Human Resource Services STAFF Ex Liaison  

 
 


